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Montgomery Village Hall 

Address: 200 N. River Street, Montgomery, IL 60538   

Phone: (630) 896-8080 Fax: (630) 896-0791   Web site: www.ci.montgomery.il.us 

 
Jeff Zoephel 

Village Administrator 

phone: (331) 212-9002  

Email: zoephel@ci.montgomery.il.us 

 
Justin VanVooren 

Director of Finance 

phone: (331) 212-9031 

Email: jvanvooren@ci.montgomery.il.us 

 

Sonya Abt, AICP 

Director of Community Development  

phone: (331) 212-9021  

Email: sabt@ci.montgomery.il.org  

 

Mark Wolf 

Director of Public Works 

phone: (331) 212-9044 

cell: (630) 465-3738 

Email: wolf@ci.montgomery.il.us 

    

Jerad Chipman, AICP 

Senior Planner  

phone: (331) 212-9022  

Email: chipman@ci.montgomery.il.us 

 

Mike Klupar 

Building Official 

phone: (331) 212-9024 

Email: klupar@ci.montgomery.il.us 

 

Debbie Buchanan | Executive Assistant  

Liquor License 

phone:  630-896-8080 ext. 9003 | 

buchanan@ci.montgomery.il.us  

Peter G. Wallers, P.E., CFM 

Village Engineer  

T: (630) 466-6721 C: (630) 816-4291 F: (630) 466-6701 

President 

Engineering Enterprises, Inc. 

52 W heeler Road 

Sugar Grove, IL 60554 

T: (630) 466-6721 C: (630) 816-4291 F: (630) 466-6701 

Email: pwallers@eeiweb.com 

www.eeiweb.com 

 

mailto:zoephel@ci.montgomery.il.us
mailto:klupar@ci.montgomery.il.us
mailto:buchanan@ci.montgomery.il.us
mailto:pwallers@eeiweb.com
http://www.eeiweb.com/
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Phil Smith 

Chief of Police 

Montgomery Police Department 

10 Civic Center Avenue 

non-emergency phone: (630) 897-8707 

phone: (630) 896-8080x9051 

Email: psmith@ci.montgomery.il.us 

 

Fire Protection Districts: The Village of Montgomery is served by five independent Fire Protection 

Districts based on location.  

Maps can be found on the Villages website if you need clarification of service. 

Aurora Township Fire Protection District: non-emergency Phone: (630) 898-3222 

Bristol-Kendall Fire Protection District: non-emergency Phone: (630) 553-6186 

 

Montgomery-Countryside Fire Protection District: non-emergency Phone: 630-897-0622 

Fire Chief: Tom Meyers 

Mobil: 630-401-3485 Email: chiefmeyers@montgomeryfire.org 

 

Oswego Fire Protection District: non-emergency Phone (630) 554-2110 

Chief Michael Veseling, Oswego Fire Protection District (630) 536-7179 

Captain Alec Keenum, Fire Marshal Oswego Fire Protection District (630) 688-8311 

3511 Woolley Rd. 

Oswego, Illinois 60543 

Office (630) 383-0502 

Cell (630) 244-4062 

Fax (630) 383-0602 

 

Sugar Grove Fire Protection District: non-emergency Phone: (630) 466-4513 

 
MEDC 
Charlene Coulombe-Fiore CEcD EDFP 

Executive Director 

Montgomery Economic Development Corporation 

200 Webster St. 

Montgomery, IL  60538 

Phone (630) 897-6748  

Cell (815)-703-1338 

Email: char@montgomery-illinois.org 

Personal Email: charfiore@gmail.com 

www.montgomery-illinois.org 

 

GMACC 

Greater Montgomery Area Chamber of Commerce 

200 N. River Street 

Montgomery, IL  60538 

Phone (630) 897-8137Greater Montgomery Area Chamber of Commerce 
Email: cindy@chamberofmontgomeryil.org  
www.chamberofmontgomeryil.org 

 

 

 

mailto:char@montgomery-illinois.org
http://www.montgomery-illinois.org/
mailto:cindy@chamberofmontgomeryil.org
http://www.chamberofmontgomeryil.org/
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Utilities 

 

Electric 
Henry Pierce, PE                               

Economic Development Specialist 

Economic & Business Development  

Office: 779-231-1450 Mobil: 847-987-4797 

ComEd, an Exelon Company  

Three Lincoln Centre | Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181  

Email: Henry.Pierce@ComEd.com 

 

Nicor Gas       
 

Chris Sala       Ed Kriz (energy efficiency)  

Industrial & Commercial Account Executive   Program Manager, Community  

Mobil: 331-223-6340 

Email: cbsala@southernco.com 

Sarah Ramos 630-385-3154     Phone:M (331) 223-7592 or (630) 388-3146 

Email: sramos@Southerco.com                                            Email: ekriz@southernco.com 

  

  

Fox Metro Water Reclamation District 

682 State Rt 31 Oswego, Illinois 60543 

http://www.foxmetro.org 

 

Thomas Muth      Mike Frankino (fee structure)                  Jimmy Delgado 

District Manager    Assistant Engineering Supervisor            Controller 

Phone: 630-301-6801                     Phone: (630) 301-6835 

Phone: (630) 892-4378    Phone: (630) 301-6805                 Email: jdelgado@foxmetro.org 

Fax: (630) 892-9610      Email: tmuth@foxmetro.org  

Email: tmuth@foxmetro.org|  
    

 

BNSF Railroad 

547 W. Jackson Blvd, Ste 1509, Chicago, IL 60661   

Eric G. Pitcher  

Regional Manager Economic Development | BNSF Railway Company  | 

Phone: (312)850-5699 Cell (312)489.3480 

www.bnsf.com/ed 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:tmuth@foxmetro.org%7C
http://www.bnsf.com/ed
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Kendall County Development Contacts 

 

Kendall County Economic Development 

(630) 385-3000 

 

Matthew H. Asselmeier, AICP 

Senior Planner 

Kendall County Planning, Building & Zoning 

111 West Fox Street 

Yorkville, IL  60560-1498 

PH:   630-553-4139 

Fax:  630-553-4179 

masselmeier@co.kendall.il.us    

 

 
Scott Koeppel                                                  Scott R. Gryder 

County Administrator          Chairman, Kendall County Board 

111 West Fox Street          PH: (630)-699-8814 

Yorkville, IL  60560-1498         Email: sgryder@co.kendall.il.us 

PH: (630) 553-4142          Cell: (630) 699-8814 

FAX: (630) 553-4214                                     Personal email: sgryder4630@gmail.com 

Email: skoeppel@co.kendall.il.us 

Audra Hendrix 

Economic Development Committee Chair 

Kendall County Board Member 

PH: (630) 466-7236 

FAX: (630) 553-4214 

ahendrix@co.kendall.il.us 

 

Kane County Development Contacts 

 

Mark D. VanKerkhoff, AIA, Director 

Kane County Development & Community Services Department  

719 South Batavia Avenue  

Geneva, Illinois  60134  

(630) 232-3451  

(630) 232-3411 (fax)  

www.co.kane.il.us  

CLICK HERE To Sign Up for Kane County Connects Email Newsletter! 

 

Christopher Toth, Land Use Planner 

Kane County Development & Community Services Department  

719 South Batavia Avenue  

Geneva, Illinois 60134 

email: TothChris@co.kane.il.us 

mailto:masselmeier@co.kendall.il.us
mailto:skoeppel@co.kendall.il.us
mailto:ahendrix@co.kendall.il.us
http://www.co.kane.il.us/
http://visitor.r20.constantcontact.com/manage/optin?v=001SBRadGYOEmoR1wSdH9aMcTfyjjt2jqeS%20
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(630) 232-3491 

(630) 232-3411 (fax)  

www.whykane.org 

www.countyofkane.org 

 

Jerry Dickson 

Impact Fee Program Coordinator 

Kane County Division of Transportation 

41W011 Burlington Rd 

St. Charles, IL 60175 

Office (630) 845-3798 

dicksonjerry@co.kane.il.us 

http://www.co.kane.il.us/dot/impactFees.aspx 

 

 

Consultants who can assist in Impact Fee evaluations: Kane County ONLY 

 

Brent Coulter, P.E., P.T.O.E. 

Coulter Transportation Consulting, LLC 

1524 Paula Avenue 

Wheaton, IL 60187 

(630) 995-6991 

Coultertrans@aol.com 

Tim Sjogren, P.E., PTOE  

Kimley-Horn 1001 Warrenville Road, Suite 350, Lisle, IL 60532  

Direct: 331 481 7332 / Mobile: 630 370 0086  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

tel:%28630%29%20232-3411
http://www.whykane.org/
http://www.countyofkane.org/
mailto:dicksonjerry@co.kane.il.us
http://www.co.kane.il.us/dot/impactFees.aspx
mailto:Coultertrans@aol.com
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MATT BROLLEY 
VILLAGE PRESIDENT 

Email Matt Brolley   Brolley@ci.montgomery.il.us 

Phone: (630) 896-8067 

 

THOMAS K. BETSINGER 
Trustee 
Email Thomas Betsinger   tbetsinger@ci.montgomery.il.us 
Phone: (630) 518-4484 

 

DAN GIER 
Trustee 
Email Dan Gier  dgier@ci.montgomery.il.us 
Phone: (630) 896-0489 
 

STEVE JUNGERMANN 

Trustee 

Email Steve Jungermann  jungermann@ci.montgomery.il.us 

Phone: (630) 486-7981 

 

DENNY LEE 
Trustee 

Email Denny Lee    DENNYLEE1137@GMAIL.COM 
Trustee 
Phone: (630) 897-4533 
 

DOUG MARECEK 
Trustee 
Email Doug Marecek     marecek@ci.montgomery.il.us  
Phone: (630) 740-8265 
 

THERESA SPERLING 
Trustee 
Email Theresa Sperling  sperling@ci.montgomery.il.us 
Phone: (630) 430-2182 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Brolley@ci.montgomery.il.us
mailto:tbetsinger@ci.montgomery.il.us
mailto:dgier@ci.montgomery.il.us
mailto:jungermann@ci.montgomery.il.us
mailto:jungermann@ci.montgomery.il.us
mailto:DENNYLEE1137@gmail.com
mailto:marecek@ci.montgomery.il.us
mailto:Email%20Theresa%20Sperling
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Plan Commission/Zoning Board: 
https://ci.montgomery.il.us/219/Plan-Commission  
 

Name Home/Cell Email 

Mike Hammond 
(Chairman) 

630/777-2769 Michael.hammond@broadcom.com  

Patrick Kelsey (Vice 
Chairman) 

630/896-2909 P_kelsey@msn.com 

Tom Yakaitis 331/276-4149 Rana4delta@gmail.com 

Marion Bond 630/440-1008 marion@marionbond.com  

vacant - - 

Mildred McNeal-James 630/801-1636 mildred-james@sbcglobal.com  

Joe Yen 630/399-0904 joseph.yen@att.net  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://ci.montgomery.il.us/219/Plan-Commission
mailto:Michael.hammond@broadcom.com
mailto:P_kelsey@msn.com
mailto:Rana4delta@gmail.com
mailto:marion@marionbond.com
mailto:mildred-james@sbcglobal.com
mailto:joseph.yen@att.net

